



O R D E R

As there appears no chances of settlement, the Sansthan is permitted to withdraw the amount, if any, deposited by it before the High Court.

Leave granted.

The order of status quo to continue subject to the clarification in favour of the Municipal Council made on 13.12.2010.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master