

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 1714/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in WP No. 8032/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SAYYED RATANBHAI SAYEED (D)TH. LRS & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIRDI NAGAR PANCHAYAAT & ANR Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2663 of 2014

[PRADEEP & ANR. V. SHIRDI NAGAR PANCHAYAT & OTHERS]

With I.A. No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3154 of 2011

[SAYYED RATANBHAI SAYEED (D) TR. LRS. & ORS.V. TAHSILDAR, RAHATA & ORS.]

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3155-3157 of 2011

[GANGADHAR KASHINATH TURKANE & ORS. ETC. V. STATE OF MAHRASHTRA & ORS.  
ETC.]

Civil Appeal NO. 3158 of 2011

[KHRUSHNARAO (D) TH. LRS. V. TAHASILDAR, RRAHATA & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

In CC 1714, 2663,  
& CA 3154

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.J. Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kulkarni, Adv.

In CA 3155-57

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

In CA 3158

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List on 28th February, 2014. |

Till then the order of status quo granted by the High Court shall continue to remain in operation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER