

LISTED ON : 01.09.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 09
ITEM NO.: 10

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6873 & 6874 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3 And 5-6

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translations in SLP(C) No. 6873 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 7

(Application for substitution along with condonation of delay to bring on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner in SLP No. 6873 of 2014 respectively)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 8 IN SLP (C)NO. 6873 OF 2014

(Application for permission to file additional documents on record on behalf of respondent-Shirdi Nagar Panchayat)

SAYYED RATANBHAI SAYEED (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHIRDI NAGAR PANCHAYAAT & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"On joint request, the matters are adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate for respondent No. 1 has on 31.08.2015 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents on record on behalf of respondent-Shirdi Nagar Panchayat in SLP (C) No. 6873 of 2014 which has been registered as I.A. No. 8 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. The affidavit in support of the application has been deposed by the registered clerk of the Advocate. ..2/-

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L