

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6873/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in WP No. 8032/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

SAYYED RATANBHAI SAYEED (D)TH. LRS & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIRDI NAGAR PANCHAYAAT & ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and substitution and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

C.A. No. 3154/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3155-3157/2011

C.A. No. 3158/2011

SLP(C) No. 6874/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.09.09

Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv.

11:11:52 IST

Reason:

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Padnekar, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Justice S.A. Bobde) is not a member subject to orders of Hon. the Chief Justice of India.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER